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The closing time is 15:00 sharp on the following days:

2022Closing times for ORDINARY  WEEKLY
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31 December 2021, Friday for the issue of Friday 07 January 2022
07 January, Friday for the issue of Friday 14 January 2022
14 January, Friday for the issue of Friday 21 January 2022
21 January, Friday for the issue of Friday 28 January 2022 
28 January, Friday for the issue of Friday 04 February 2022
04 February, Friday for the issue of Friday 11 February 2022
11 February, Friday for the issue of Friday 18 February 2022
18 February, Friday for the issue of Friday 25 February 2022
25 February, Friday for the issue of Friday 04 March 2022
04 March, Friday for the issue of Friday 11 March 2022
11 March, Friday for the issue of Friday 18 March 2022 
17 March, Thursday for the issue of Friday 25 March 2022 
25 March, Friday for the issue of Friday 01 April 2022
01 April, Friday for the issue of Friday 08 April 2022
07 April, Thursday for the issue of Friday 15 April 2022
13 April, Wednesday for the issue of Friday 22 April 2022
21 April, Thursday for the issue of Friday 29 April 2022
28 April, Thursday for the issue of Friday 06 May 2022
06 May, Friday for the issue of Friday 13 May 2022
13 May, Friday for the issue of Friday 20 May 2022
20 May, Friday for the issue of Friday 27 May 2022
27 May, Friday for the issue of Friday 03 June 2022
03 June, Friday for the issue of Friday 10 June 2022
09 June, Thursday for the issue of Friday 17 June 2022
17 June, Friday for the issue of Friday 24 June 2022
24 June, Friday for the issue of Friday 01 July 2022
01 July, Friday for the issue of Friday 08 July 2022
08 July, Friday for the issue of Friday 15 July 2022
15 July, Friday for the issue of Friday 22 July 2022
22 July, Friday for the issue of Friday 29 July 2022
29 July, Friday for the issue of Friday 05 August 2022
04 August, Thursday for the issue of Friday 12 August 2022
12 August, Friday for the issue of Friday 19 August 2022
19 August, Friday for the issue of Friday 26 August 2022
26 August, Friday for the issue of Friday 02 September 2022
02 September, Friday for the issue of Friday 09 September 2022 
09 September, Friday for the issue of Friday 16 September 2022 
16 September, Friday for the issue of Friday 23 September 2022
23 September, Friday for the issue of Friday 30 September 2022
30 September, Friday for the issue of Friday 07 October 2022
07 October, Friday for the issue of Friday 14 October 2022
14 October, Friday for the issue of Friday 21 October 2022
21 October, Friday for the issue of Friday 28 October 2022
28 October, Friday for the issue of Friday 04 November 2022
04 November, Friday for the issue of Friday 11 November 2022
11 November, Friday for the issue of Friday 18 November 2022
18 November, Friday for the issue of Friday 25 November 2022
25 November, Friday for the issue of Friday 02 December 2022
02 December, Friday for the issue of Friday 09 December 2022
08 December, Thursday for the issue of Friday 16 December 2022
15 December, Thursday for the issue of Friday 23 December 2022
22 December, Thursday for the issue of Friday 30 December 2022
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General notices • alGemene KennisGewinGs

GENERAL NOTICE 102 OF 2022
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Provincial notices • Provinsiale KennisGewinGs

PROVINCIAL NOTICE 140 OF 2022

MPUMALANGA GAMBLING ACT, 1995 (ACT NO.5 OF 1995) AS AMENDED 
APPLICATION FOR SITE OPERATOR LICENCE: 
 
Notice is hereby given that the following Applicants intend on submitting application(s) to the 
Mpumalanga Economic Regulator (MER) for Site Operators Licences: 
 

1. Mirriam Pinkie Mokoena trading as Pinkie’s Guest House at Stand no: 910, Section B2, 
Tweefontein, Thembisile hani, Nkangala, 1022. 

2. Ntombifuthi Hellen Shongwe trading as Ka Dimamzo at Stand no:1829 Thekwane South, 
Mbombela, Ehlanzeni, 1200. 

 
Notice is hereby given that the following Applicant intends on submitting an application to the 
Mpumalanga Economic Regulator (MER) for   a TYPE B Site Operator Licence: 
 
1. Paris Sports Bar (Pty) Ltd trading as Paris Sports Bar at 57 Mark Street, Stand no: 44-719 Bethal, 
Govan Mbeki, Gert Sibande,2310.   
 
 
These applications will be open for public inspection and objection at the offices of the MER from 14th 
February 2022.  
 
 
Attention is directed to the provisions of Section 26 of the Mpumalanga Gambling Act, 1995 that 
makes provision for   the lodging   of   written objections or representations in respect of the 
applications. Such objections or representations should be lodged with the Chief Executive Officer, 
Mpumalanga Economic Regular, Private Bag X9908, White River, Mpumalanga, 1240, within one 
month from the 14th of February 2022. 
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PROVINCIAL NOTICE 141 OF 2022
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